Robert E. Shannon
City Attorney of Long Beach

333 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, California 90802-4664

Telephone (562) 570-2200

1

© 0o N o O A W N

FIRST AMENDMENT TO MANAGED CARE SERVICING AGREEMENT NO. 28996
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO MANAGED CARE SERVICING
AGREEMENT NO. 28996 is made and entered, in duplicate, as of November 2, 2005

for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute order adopted by the City Council of
the City of Long Beach at its meeting on December 14, 2004, by and between
TRISTAR MANAGED CARE, INC. (“Tristar”) and the CITY OF LONG BEACH (“Client”).

WHEREAS, the Agreement provides that Tristar will provide medical bill
review and case management services to City; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement further provides that the parties may mutually
agree to extend the term and they desire to do so;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions
in the Agreement and herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. Section Il of the Agreement is hereby amended in its entirety to read
as follows:

“Il. EFFECTIVE DATE AND TERM

“The initial term of this Agreement shall begin on November 1, 2004, and
shall end on October 31, 2005 (both days inclusive), unless terminated earlier in
accordance with Section 13. The extended term of this Agreement shall begin on
November 1, 2005, and shall end on October 31, 2006 (both days inclusive), uniess
terminated earlier in accordance with Section 13. By mutual agreement and
amendment of this Agreement, the parties may extend the term for one additional year.”

2. Except as expressly amended in this First Amendment, all terms and
conditions in the Agreement are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and
effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be
i

Wi




Robert E. Shannon
City Attorney of Long Beach

333 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, California 90802-4664

Telephone (562) 570-2200

—

O © o0 ~N O O b~ w N

28

duly executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first written above.

TRISTARM RE, INC.
/// b , 2005 By
Thomag J/Veale, President and CEO
/9 2005 By M
i Secretary o
“Tristar”
CITY OF LONG BEACH
1.2 , 2005 By, "7t el A Feeccre
City Manager
“City”
This First Amendment to Managed Care Servicing Agreement No. 28996
is approved as to form on 1 b 7, 2005.
ROBERT ES SHZN})N, City Attorney
By
Senior Deputy

DFG:11-02-05(1stAmd#28996-Tristar)04-04357
LAAPPS\CtyLaw32\WPDOCS\D002\P004\00081763.WPD




